

Information Services
2300 Bloomdale Rd
Suite 3198
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

To:

Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Durcan Webb Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Susan Fletcher

From:

Caren Skipworth, CIO

Date:

January 10, 2020

Re:

FY20 Maintenance Renewal Authorization

Information Technology is requesting Commissioner Court to authorize renewal the ElasticSearch federated search tool through Software Information Resource Group as the lowest cost vendor. The FY20 renewal award is \$95,307.80 and is budgeted.



Office of the Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

TO: Honorable Commissioners Court

FROM: Purchasing Department

SUBJECT: Contract Award Data

COOP QUOTE No.: 2020-114

COOP QUOTE TITLE: Elastic Cloud Enterprise Software

<u>524</u> Bidders were notified through Collin County eBid

Bidders viewed the Coop Quote through Collin County eBid

4 Bidders responded:

GTS Technology Solutions Inc.

Set Solutions, Inc.

Software Information Resource Corp.

vCloud Tech Inc.

Coop Quote No. 2020-114 is recommended to Software Information Resource Corp. as the lowest and best bidder as determined by the Purchasing Department and Information Technology.

			Software In Resource	Software Information Resource Corp.	GTS Tec Soluti	GTS Technology Solutions Inc	Set Sof	Set Solutions	vCloud Tech Inc.	ech Inc.
			Total Price		Total Price	\$95,307.80 Total Price \$103,551.98	Total Price	\$106,276.10	Total Price	\$118,675.48
Line #	Line # Description	QTY UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Elastic Cloud Enterprise (ECE) Instance for an Annual Federal Enterprise Subscription	14 each	\$6,807.70	\$6,807.70 \$95,307.80 \$7,396.57 \$103,551.98	\$7,396.57	\$103,551.98		\$7,591.15 \$106,276.10	\$8,476.82	\$118,675.48
-	Additional Instance	1 each	\$8,219.02	\$8,219.02 \$103,525.82	\$7,396.57	\$7,396.57 \$110,948.55	\$8,978.89	\$115,254.99	\$8,476.82	\$127,152.30
	Cooperative Contract Name		99	GSA	Tips	ips/Taps	Choice F	Choice Partners	GSA	A
	Cooperative Contract Number		GS-35F-0511	-0511T	180	80306	18/056	18/056KD-56	GS-35F-0511	0511T

2020-114 Draft document until award 1/13/2020



Office of the Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

January 13, 2020

Software Information Resource Corp. 730 24th St NW Ste 3 Washington, DC 20037

RE: Award of 2020-114, Elastic Cloud Enterprise Software

Dear Reggie Castillo:

Collin County has awarded the above referenced solicitation to your company per Court Order No. 2020-XX-01-27. It is understood all terms, conditions, and prices will be held firm as per your response to the solicitation. This is a fixed price contract for the purchase of Elastic software for the County.

This is a notification only. Purchase orders will be issued on an as-needed basis. The delivery address for orders will be printed on each purchase order issued.

A purchase order is required for all products or services ordered. Do not deliver any products or perform any services without a purchase order.

Invoices should be e-mailed to the Collin County Auditor's office at accountspayable@collincountytx.gov and to the department contact, Tim Nolan, at tholan@co.collin.tx.us. Please ensure that the appropriate purchase order number is on all invoices.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter, as indicated below, and e-mail it to Meagan Mason at mmason@co.collin.tx.us or fax to 972-548-4694.

NAME	DATE
SIGNATURE	TITLE
Thank you for your interest in serving our needs. We any further questions, please contact me at (972) 54	e look forward to a successful business relationship. If you have 48-4107 or mmason@co.collin.tx.us.

Sincerely,

Meagan Mason Buyer II

Copy to: File



Office of the Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

CHAPTER 2252 CERTIFICATION

As a representative of the Purchasing Agent for Collin County, Texas, pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 2252, Section 2252.152 and Section 2252.153, I certify that I did review the website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing of companies that is identified under Section 806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.253 and I have ascertained that the below-named company is not contained on said listing of companies which do business with Iran, Sudan or any Foreign Terrorist Organization.

COMPANY NAME
2020-114
SOLICITATION NUMBER
CERTIFICATION CHECK PERFORMED BY:
Meagan Mason
PRINT NAME
SIGNATURE
13 January 2020 DATE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

					1 of 1			
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.		CEF	OFFICE USE ONLY RTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count	Į.	ficate Number:	OT TIERRO				
Ť	of business.)-576078					
	Software Information Resource Corp							
	Washington, DC United States							
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to th	Date Filed: is a party to the contract for which the form is 01/10/2020						
	being filed.							
	Collin County	Date Acknowledged:						
		with a governmental antity or state arguments have been been been been been been been be						
3	ovide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a scription of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.							
	220-1114							
	20-114 stic Cloud Enterprise Software							
	Elastic Cloud Enterprise Software							
_	Nature of interest							
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine	State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)					
				Controlling	Intermediary			
_			-					
_			\rightarrow					
_			-					
					1			
_			_					
			1					
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
	X							
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION							
-								
	My name is, and my date of birth is							
	My address is,,,,,,							
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)								
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.							
	Executed in Washington DC / Ward 2 County, State of Dist. of Columbia on the 13th day of January 2020.							
				(month)	(year)			
		D						
	Reggie Castillo							
		Signature of a thorized agent of contr	acting	business entity				
	(Declarant)							